B
U
L
L
E
T
IN
1

• Available in three-phase
ratings 15 – 1000 kVA
Catalog Numbering System
H T 112 A 3 B 2 SH - H K1 060 LN0 01
Certifications H = UL Listed, CSA
Phase S = Single Phase, rated max. 500 kVA T = Three Phase, rated max. 1500 kVA
kVA: As called out in numerals. 9, 10, 15, 25, 30, 37½, 45, 50, 75, 100, 112½, 150, 225, 300, 500, or 1000.
(Other numbers between 9 and 1000 may be used. Construction same as next larger number.)
Primary & SecondaryVoltage:
Single Phase:
A: 480 B: 120/240 C: 240 x 480 D: 240 E: 120 F: 600
G: 208 H: 230/460 J: 460 K: 277 P: 230/115
V: 110/220 W: 230 AZ: 450 BZ: 440 HZ: 115
Three Phase:
A: 480D B: 208Y/120 C: 240D D: 480Y/277 E: 120D F: 600D
G: 208D H: 230D J: 460D K: 240/120 4W L: 240Y/139
M: 380D N: 575D P: 230Y/133 Q: 400Y/231 R: 380Y/220
T: 240Y/139 U: 440D V: 220D W: 500D X: 320Y/185
AZ: 450D BZ: 440Y/254 CZ: 415D
DZ: 240 X 480 EZ: 220Y/127 FZ: 416Y/240 GZ: 460Y/266 HZ: 115D
JZ: 550D KZ: 280D LZ: 360D MZ: 160Y/93 NZ: 130Y/75
PZ: 240Y X 208Y RZ: 208D X 230D SZ: 277Y/160 TZ: 490D
Taps 1: NoTaps 2: 2 - 21/2% FCAN and 2 - 21/2% FCBN
3: 2 - 21/2% FCAN and 4 - 21/2% FCBN 4: 4 - 21/2% FCBN
5: 1 - 5% FCAN and 1 - 5% FCBN 6: 2 - 5% FCBN
7: 2 - 21/2% FCAN and 1 - 21/2% FCBN 8: 1 - 5% FCAN and 2 - 5% FCBN
Winding Material
1 = Copper 2 = Aluminum
Special Features
SH = Electrostatic Shield None (Blank) = No Shield
Temperature C Rise
H = 150˚C (Standard) F = 115˚C B = 80˚C
K-Factor
K1:K01 (Standard) K4 = K04 K6 = K06 K9 = K09 K13 = K13
K20 = K20 K30 = K30
other numbers between K2 and K99 may by used
Frequency
60 = 060 Hertz (Standard) 50 = 050 Hertz 400 = 400 Hertz
Sound Level
LN0 = NEMA ST-20 (Standard) LN1 = 1 dB Below NEMA
LN3 = 3 dB Below NEMA LN5 = 5 dB Below NEMA
LN8 = 8 dB Below NEMA
EnclosureType
01 = NEMA 1 (Indoor) 1X = NEMA (Indoor - SS)
3R = NEMA 3R (Outdoor) 3X = NEMA 3RX (Outdoor - SS)
04 = NEMA 4 (TENV) 4X = NEMA 4X (TENV - SS)
CC = Core & Coil only
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1
2
3
4
&
6
5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
600V, Dry Type,600V, Dry Type,
General Purpose Distribution TransformerGeneral Purpose Distribution Transformer
Example:
* We can build units that fall outside of this cataloging scheme. Please contact us for details.
MGMTransformer Company offers ultra efficient CSL-3 three phase
dry-type transformers with higher efficiency ratings than NEMATP-1.
CSL-3 transformers are efficient up to 99% compared to NEMATP-1
efficiency requirement which is 98.0%. The benefits of CSL-3
transformers are reduced